

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr A W Al Shehri

Respondent: Princess Alexandra Hospital

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: 24 October 2023

Before: Employment Judge Cowen

AppearancesFor the Claimant:Mr Al Shehri (in person)For the Respondent:Ms Larter (solicitor)

## JUDGMENT

1 The Claimant's claim for Unfair Dismissal is dismissed for lack of jurisdiction.

Employment Judge Cowen

24 October 2023